

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 59-2020

BY: The Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive

Legislative Day 9
Date: June 1, 2020

Amendment No. 1

(In order to cover projected year-end expenses, this amendment increases the transfer to Special Education by \$760,000. Funds are available from Instructional Salaries and Wages.)

- 1 In the title, strike "\$1,200,000" and substitute "\$1,960,000".
- 2
- 3 On page 1, in line 14, strike ("CR107") and substitute "and Council Resolution No. 34-2020".
- 4
- 5 On page 1, in line 16, after "request" insert "and an amended request".
- 6
- 7 On page 1, in line 17, strike "\$1,200,000" and substitute "\$1,960,000".
- 8
- 9 On page 2, in line 16, strike "\$1,200,000" and substitute "\$1,960,000".
- 10
- 11 On page 2, in line 17, strike "\$360,379,583" and substitute "\$359,619,583".
- 12
- 13 On page 3, in line 1, strike "\$1,200,000" and substitute "\$1,960,000".
- 14
- 15 On page 3, in line 2, strike "\$121,498,423" and substitute "\$122,258,423".

ADOPTED June 1, 2020
FAILED _____
SIGNATURE Dianna Jones